

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Sub: Corrigendum to Order No 73-Fisheries of 2024 dated: 20.02.2024

Please read Ishfaq Rahman Pandith S/o Abdul Rahman Pandith R/o Kulapora, Safapora, Lar, Ganderbal, instead of Ishfaq Rahman Pandit S/o Abdul Rahman Pandit R/o Kulpora, Safapora, Lar, Ganderbal, inadvertently mentioned against the said candidate, appointed as Deputy Inspector Fisheries/eqvl. (Divisional Cadre Kashmir) appearing Sr. No; 02 in this Order No 73-Fisheries of 2024 dated: 20.02.2024 issued under endorsement No DOF-Estb/27/2024-05 dated: 20.02.2024.

Sd/-Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb/27/2024-05 Dated: 27 -02-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries, Jammu/ Kashmir (All), for information.
- Secretary J&K Service Selection Board for information.
- 3. Accounts Officer Fisheries for information
- 4. Administrative officer Department of Fisheries Jammu/Srinagar
- 5. Concerned
- 6. Office file

Headquarter Officer Fisheries Department